

SLP(C)No. 23601 OF 2003
ITEM No.40

Court No. 4

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23601/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2003 in LPA 577/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND)

M/S. JARDINE HENDERSON LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR ENGG. KAMGAR UNION & M.V.M.U.SANGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
(With office report)

Date : 23/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.P.Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vishal Arun,Adv.

Mr.Pushpam Jha,Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER